

PS&E JOB NO : 01A076 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006397 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1284
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 SKAGIT CO LINE TO POTTER RD
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 01A076
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, : 8632 STEIN ROAD 98240-9208 CUSTER WA 982400498 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH 98296 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	8,000.00	6.25 %	8,500.00	500	8,000.00	0.00 %	8,960.00	12.00 %
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	300.00	900.00 %	3,000.00	2,700	7,100.00	2,266.67 %	20,160.00	6,620.00 %
GRADING										
3	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL	TON	42.0000	-71.43 %	12.0000	720.00	18.0000	-57.14 %	19.0400	-54.67 %
	60.0000		2,520.00				1,080.00	-1,440	1,142.40	-1,378
4	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	10.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	0	12.0000	20.00 %	4.4800	-55.20 %
	50.0000		500.00		500.00	0	600.00	100	224.00	-276
DRAINAGE										
5	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	20.0000	0.00 %	20.0000	0	18.0000	-10.00 %	16.8000	-16.00 %
	60.0000		1,200.00		1,200.00	0	1,080.00	-120	1,008.00	-192
6	HAND PLACED RIPRAP	C.Y.	180.0000	177.78 %	500.0000	960	125.0000	-30.56 %	50.4000	-72.00 %
	3.0000		540.00		1,500.00	960	375.00	-165	151.20	-389
7	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP	TON	45.0000	55.56 %	70.0000	625	48.0000	6.67 %	39.2000	-12.89 %
	25.0000		1,125.00		1,750.00	625	1,200.00	75	980.00	-145
8	QUARRY SPALLS	TON	40.0000	25.00 %	50.0000	600	45.0000	12.50 %	24.6400	-38.40 %
	60.0000		2,400.00		3,000.00	600	2,700.00	300	1,478.40	-922
9	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	40.0000	200.00 %	120.0000	4,760	135.0000	237.50 %	120.0000	200.00 %
	59.5000		2,380.00		7,140.00	4,760	8,032.50	5,653	7,140.00	4,760
STRUCTURE										
10	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	50.0000	-20.00 %	40.0000	-100	40.0000	-20.00 %	19.0400	-61.92 %
	10.0000		500.00		400.00	-100	400.00	-100	190.40	-310

PS&E JOB NO : 01A076 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006397 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1284
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 SKAGIT CO LINE TO POTTER RD
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 01A076
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, : 8632 STEIN ROAD 98240-9208 CUSTER WA 982400498 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT: 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH 98296 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
SURFACING										
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	7.0000	TON	65.0000	53.85 %	100.0000	630.77 %	475.0000	22.4000	-65.54 %	
			455.00	245	700.00	2,870	3,325.00	156.80	-298	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
12	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR									
	6.5000	TON	250.0000	20.00 %	300.0000	200.00 %	750.0000	200.0000	-20.00 %	
			1,625.00	325	1,950.00	3,250	4,875.00	1,300.00	-325	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
13	ESC LEAD									
	6.0000	DAY	400.0000	-62.50 %	150.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	504.0000	26.00 %	
			2,400.00	-1,500	900.00	-2,400	0.00	3,024.00	624	
14	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND									
	250.0000	S.Y.	1.5000	100.00 %	3.0000	16.67 %	1.7500	1.0100	-32.67 %	
			375.00	375	750.00	63	437.50	252.50	-123	
15	COMPOST									
	15.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	42.86 %	50.0000	114.29 %	75.0000	33.6000	-4.00 %	
			525.00	225	750.00	600	1,125.00	504.00	-21	
16	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	3170.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	-15.00 %	1.7000	-25.00 %	1.5000	3.3600	68.00 %	
			6,340.00	-951	5,389.00	-1,585	4,755.00	10,651.20	4,311	
17	CHECK DAM									
	36.0000	L.F.	25.0000	-52.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %	30.0000	16.8000	-32.80 %	
			900.00	-468	432.00	180	1,080.00	604.80	-295	
18	SILT FENCE									
	50.0000	L.F.	20.0000	-70.00 %	6.0000	-50.00 %	10.0000	6.7200	-66.40 %	
			1,000.00	-700	300.00	-500	500.00	336.00	-664	
19	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %	
			1,500.00		1,500.00		1,500.00	1,500.00		
20	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW LIVE STAKE 36 IN HT									
	66.0000	EACH	10.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	120.00 %	22.0000	3.3600	-66.40 %	
			660.00	0	660.00	792	1,452.00	221.76	-438	

PS&E JOB NO : 01A076 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006397 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1284
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 SKAGIT CO LINE TO POTTER RD
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 01A076
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, : 8632 STEIN ROAD 98240-9208 CUSTER WA 982400498 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH 98296 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
21	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE 18 IN HT BR 43.0000	EACH	10.0000 430.00		18.0000 774.00	80.00 % 344	22.0000 946.00	120.00 % 516	3.3600 144.48	-66.40 % -286
22	PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT 18 IN HT BR 44.0000	EACH	10.0000 440.00		19.0000 836.00	90.00 % 396	22.0000 968.00	120.00 % 528	3.3600 147.84	-66.40 % -292
23	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD 18 IN HT BR 66.0000	EACH	10.0000 660.00		15.0000 990.00	50.00 % 330	22.0000 1,452.00	120.00 % 792	3.3600 221.76	-66.40 % -438
24	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		3,000.00		3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %
25	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		3,000.00		3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %
26	SOIL AMENDMENT 45.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 1,575.00		48.0000 2,160.00	37.14 % 585	60.0000 2,700.00	71.43 % 1,125	24.6400 1,108.80	-29.60 % -466
27	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 30.0000	C.Y.	45.0000 1,350.00		25.0000 750.00	-44.44 % -600	50.0000 1,500.00	11.11 % 150	33.6000 1,008.00	-25.33 % -342
TRAFFIC										
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		13,300.00		10,000.00	-24.81 % -3,300	8,000.00	-39.85 % -5,300	8,960.00	-32.63 % -4,340
29	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 120.0000	S.F.	10.0000 1,200.00		5.0000 600.00	-50.00 % -600	20.0000 2,400.00	100.00 % 1,200	89.6000 10,752.00	796.00 % 9,552
OTHER ITEMS										
30	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 52.0000	C.Y.	12.0000 624.00		20.0000 1,040.00	66.67 % 416	20.0000 1,040.00	66.67 % 416	17.9200 931.84	49.33 % 308

PS&E JOB NO : 01A076 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006397 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1284
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 SKAGIT CO LINE TO POTTER RD
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 01A076
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, : PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT
 8632 STEIN ROAD 5802 CEMETERY RD 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 98240-9208 98223-7781 SNOHOMISH 98296
 CUSTER WA 982400498 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
31	SHORING CLASS B									
	290.0000	S.F.	12.0000	-83.33 %	2.0000	10.0000	-16.67 %	6.7200	-44.00 %	
			3,480.00	-2,900	580.00	2,900.00	-580	1,948.80	-1,531	
32	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	150.00 %	500.0000	350.0000	75.00 %	6.7200	-96.64 %	
			400.00	600	1,000.00	700.00	300	13.44	-387	
33	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL									
	225.0000	S.F.	25.0000	-52.00 %	12.0000	22.0000	-12.00 %	22.4000	-10.40 %	
			5,625.00	-2,925	2,700.00	4,950.00	-675	5,040.00	-585	
34	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.		0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			500.00		500.00	500.00		500.00		
35	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.		0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00		1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		
36	CONSTRUCTION FENCE									
	110.0000	L.F.	4.0000	-25.00 %	3.0000	4.0000	0.00 %	3.3600	-16.00 %	
			440.00	-110	330.00	440.00	0	369.60	-70	
37	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC		0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
38	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.		-50.00 %			-20.00 %		34.40 %	
			1,000.00	-500	500.00	800.00	-200	1,344.00	344	
39	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL									
	25.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %	5.6000	-44.00 %	
			250.00	0	250.00	200.00	-50	140.00	-110	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$73,518.00	-3.36%	\$71,050.00	\$86,112.00	17.13%	\$99,615.02	35.50%	